Children’s Home Society of North Carolina, Inc.

Contract Amendment
Rowan County Department of Social Services

Fiscal Year Begins 7/1/2022 Ends 6/30/2023

SECTION |
Agency: Children's Home Society of North Carolina, Inc. Q&Of)‘{

Program: Foster Care/Therapeutic Foster Care/Child Placing Agency
Effective Period of the Contract: 7/1/2022 — 6/30/2023

This Contract Amendment amends the contract between the Rowan County Department of Social Services (the "County") and
The Children’s Home Society of North Carolina, Inc. (the "Contractor"). As provided for under the terms of the contract, The
County and Contractor agree to amend the provision(s) indicated in Section Il below.

SECTION Il
Justification/Change to Contract:

Additional funding is needed to cover foster care services under the existing contract. We are increasing the contract amount
by $100,000 for a maximum of $200,000.

SECTION I

All other terms and conditions set forth in the original contract shall remain in effect for the duration of the contract. The
contract specified above is amended by this Contract Amendment effective 2/16/2023.

Contractor County
Children’sy Home Society of North Carolina, Inc. Rowan County Department of Social Services
Ay A
Title: Rebecca Stames; Chief Program Officer Title: I )\ e iﬂ(‘
Date: 2/16/2023 Date: ___ < }93 }9033

This agreement has been preaudited in the manner required by the Local Government Budget and Fiscal Control Act.

Attest:
County: Signature:
Title: Date:

Contract-Amendment (07/08) Page 1 of 1



